



Cedar Rod and Gun Club P.O. Box 244 Cedar, MI 49621

State:Zip Township:	
Township:	
Mark Dhana	
Work Phone:	
NDA Mami	hor? (V/N)
NA Memi	Jei: (1/14)
must be included.	
red to participate in a Facilities and ar year. There is no prorated dues w.crgc.org for details. Juired for all new members. New n 10:30am-12:00pm. Electronic ga	d Policies Orientation. s provision, but there is a member orientation is
Date	
Date	if they want a
l r	NRA Memlet. It of approval by the board of the Center of the participate in a Facilities and ar year. There is no prorated dues w.crgc.org for details. Juired for all new members. New in 10:30am-12:00pm. Electronic gasessions.

RELEASE, WAIVER, INDEMNIFICATION, HOLD HARMLESS, AND ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, in consideration of being permitted to observe and/or participate in the shooting, sporting and outdoors activities at the Cedar Rod & Gun Club, and in consideration for the Undersigned's right to use the range, buildings, land and premises ("Premises") of the Cedar Rod and Gun Club, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Undersigned agrees to the following:

Undersigned agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the Cedar Rod & Gun Club, Cedar Rod & Gun Club Educational Foundation, Inc., their officers, directors, employees, agents, representatives, affiliates, subsidiaries, and any persons acting in an official capacity on behalf of or with the permission of the club, including, but not limited to, instructors, (the preceding entities and persons are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Releasee's") and the members of the Cedar Rod & Gun Club, from any and all fault, liabilities, costs, expenses, claims, demands or lawsuits arising out of, related to, or connected with Undersigned's negligence in any shooting activities; the discharge of firearms by Undersigned; Undersigned's negligence in the use of the range, buildings, land and premises; and, any and all negligent acts or omissions of Undersigned.

Undersigned furthermore waives for himself/herself and for his/her executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, heirs and next of kin, any and all rights and claims for damages, losses, demands and any other actions or claims whatsoever, which he/she has or may have against Releasee's (including but not limited to the death of Undersigned and/or any and all injuries, damages or illnesses suffered by Undersigned or Undersigned's property), which may, in any way whatsoever, arise out of, be related to, or be connected with shooting activities; instruction; the Premises, including any latent defect in the Premises; Undersigned's presence on or use of the Premises; Undersigned's property (whether or not entrusted to Instructors); and, the discharge of firearms. Releasee's shall not be liable for, and Undersigned, on behalf of himself/herself and on behalf of his/her executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, heirs and next of kin, hereby expressly releases the Releasee's from any and all such claims and liabilities. The undersigned does not waive any claim for an intentional tort committed by Releasee's in connection with Club activities, notwithstanding anything contained in this paragraph to the contrary.

Undersigned hereby expressly assumes the risk of taking part in the activities on the Premises, which include, but are not limited to, instruction in the use of firearms, the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition.

Undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that Undersigned has read this instrument and understands its terms and is executing this instrument voluntarily. Undersigned furthermore hereby acknowledges and agrees that he/she has read, understands and will at all times abide by all range rules and procedures and any other rules and procedures stated by the Releasee's. This Agreement shall not cover any environmental liabilities, is non-assignable and shall immediately terminate upon the commencement of a voluntary or involuntary proceeding under any bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, liquidation, dissolution or similar law or the appointment of a trustee, custodian, sequestrator, liquidator, receiver or similar official with respect to a substantial portion of the assets of the Cedar Rod and Gun Club or Cedar Rod & Gun Club Educational Foundation, Inc.

Undersigned expressly agrees that this instrument is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law as to the subject matter of this Agreement, and that if any provision of this instrument is held invalid or otherwise unenforceable, the enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be impaired thereby. No remedy conferred by any of the specific provisions of this instrument is intended to be exclusive of any other remedy, and each and every remedy shall be cumulative and shall be in addition to every other remedy now or hereafter existing at law or in equity or by statute or otherwise. The election of any one or more remedy hereunder by the Releasee's shall not constitute any waiver of Releasee's right to pursue other available remedies. This instrument binds Undersigned and his/her executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, heirs and next of kin and will remain valid and in effect for as long as the person remains a member or until the instrument is expressly revoked in writing by the member.

UNDERSIGNED:	Date:		
Signature	Print Name		
Signature of Spouse	Printed Name		

CEDAR ROD & GUN CLUB ACCESS CARD AGREEMENT

I will use the Cedar Rod & Gun Club Gate Access Card with the following understanding:

- 1). By accepting this Access Card, I agree to abide by the policies established by the Club with respect to use of the Club's ranges and facilities.
- 2). The Access Card is the property of the Cedar Rod & Gun Club and is provided to me for my personal use to access Club facilities.
- 3). I agree not to loan or otherwise give my Access Card to another person and will promptly report the loss of my Access Card to the Club President or Membership Chairman.
- 4). I understand that I will be charged a \$10 replacement fee to replace a lost or stolen Access Card.
- 5). I understand that I must also carry my membership card as my primary CRGC Member ID.
- 6). I include with this application, a signed Release/Waiver Form Ver. 06

Member Signature		_Date	
Member Name (printed)		_	
Spouse's Signature		_Date	
Spouse's Name (printed)		_	
For CRGC use:			
Access Card Number	Access Type	Date Issued	

Please fill out application, '2-pages of the waiver and this key card agreement in order to complete your application process. Then mail with your check to the address on the application page.

Thank you and we look forward to seeing you at the club!!!